

Nagreeka CAPITAL AND INFRASTRUCTURE LTD

REGD. OFFICE: 18, R. N. MUKHERJEE ROAD, KOLKATA - 700 001, INDIA Ph.: 2210-8828, 2248-4922/4943, Fax: 91-33-22481693, E-mail: sushil@nagreeka.com

Ref: NCIL/SE/2022-23

Date - 21.01.2023

Ref. 14CH/3H/2022-23	Date - 21.01.2023
То	То
The Deputy General Manager	The Deputy General Manager
Corporate Relationship Dept.	Corporate Relationship Dept.
BSE Limited	National Stock Exchange of India
1st Floor, New Trading Ring,	Limited
Rotunda Building, P.J. Towers,	Exchange Plaza,
Dalal Street Fort,	Bandra Kurla Complex,
<u>Mumbai 400 001</u>	Bandra (E)
	<u>Mumbai 400 051</u>
Scrip Code - 532895	
	Scrip Name - NAGREEKCAP

Dear Sir/Mam,

Re: Intimation of resignation of Company Secretary and Compliance Officer under Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation 2015 ("Listing Regulations")

Pursuant to Regulation 30(2) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations"), we would like to inform you that Ms. Anita Kumari Gupta, Company Secretary having Membership No.:FCS11369 had tendered her resignation from the post of Company Secretary and Compliance Officer of the Company with effect from 20th January, 2023. The resignation has been accepted and she is relieved from her services from the closing

The Company shall announce the appointment of new Company Secretary and Compliance Officer shortly, however meanwhile Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Agarwal – Chief Financial Officer of the Company shall act as Compliance Officer.

Please take the above information on record.

Thanking you,

hours of 20th January, 2023.

Yours truly,

For Nagreeka Capital & Infrastructure Limited

Sushil Patwari Chairman

Encl: Stated as above